
DEFLSC SPRING 2020 OFFICE HOURS 
Name Phone Location Office Hours Email 
Abdur-
Rashied, Sakinah 

979-2269 CLA 441 M W 2:00-4:00 
Th 8:00-12:00 

g_sakinah.abdurrashied@jsums.edu 

Alonso, Leticia 979-2898 CLA 440 M 2.00-6.00 
W F 2.00-5.00 

leticia.p.alonso@jsums.edu 

Anderson, Brenda 979-1389 CLA 401 M W F 8:00-9:50 
T 11:00- 11:50 
Th 3:30-5:50 

brenda.k.anderson@jsums.edu 

Anderson, 
Margaret 

979-5859 Rose 
McCoy 200 

M 12:00-1:00, 
3:20-4:20 & 
9:00-10:00 

W 12:00-1:00 & 
9:00-10:00 

F 12:00-1:00, 
2:00-4:00 & 
9:00-10:00 

margaret.e.anderson@jsums.edu 

Brown, Candace  Rose 
McCoy 113 

M W F 1:00-3:30 
T Th 9:00-9:50 & 

11:00-11:50 

candace.a.brown@jsums.edu 

Chukwuma, Helen  CLA 449  helen.o.chukwuma@jsums.edu 
Cosey, Felicia 979-7084 CLA 404 T 10:00-11:45 & 

1:30-2:30 
W 10:00-3:00 
Th 10:00-11:45 & 

6:00-6:30 

felicia.n.cosey@jsums.edu 

Crump, Helen 979-5890 CLA 405 T 10:00-11:30, 
12:00-3:00, 
5:00-5:50 & 
6:00-8:50 

W 11:00-4:00 
Th 10:00-11:30 & 

12:00-3:00 
F 11:00-3:00 

helen.j.crump@jsums.edu 

Cunningham, 
Tomaz 

979-2868 CLA 442 M W 1:00-4:00 
T 12:00-4:00 

huie.t.cunningham@jsums.edu 

Dixon, Demetrice  CLA M W 8:00-9:00 & 
2:00-4:00 

T Th 10:00-12:00 

demetrice.d.dixon@jsums.edu 

Fuller, Jennifer 979-5871 CLA 412 M W 12:00-3:30 
T Th 1:30-3:00 

jennifer.d.fuller@jsums.edu 

Ginn, Doris 979-2869 CLA 403 T Th 10:00-12:00 
W 2:00-4:00 
F 10:00-10:30 

doris.o.ginn@jsums.edu 

Granderson, 
Monica 

979-5869 CLA 409 M W 12:00-4:00 
F 12:00-2:00 
 

monica.l.granderson@jsums.edu 

Griffin, Kathi 979-0989 Richard 
Wright 
Center: 
H.T. 
Sampson 

By Appointment kathi.r.griffin@jsums.edu 



Library 1st 

Floor 
Harrion, Kashelia 979-5858 CLA 425 T Th 10:00-12:00 

W 9:00-1:00 
kashelia.j.harrion@jsums.edu 

Henderson, Mark 979-2872 Rose 
McCoy 100 

M W F 2:00-5:00 mark.g.henderson@jsums.edu 

Jackson, Candice 979-0281 CLA 430 T 11:00-1:00 
W 9:00-2:00 
Th 10:00-1:00 

candice.l.jackson@jsums.edu 

McInnis, C. Liegh 979-2249 CLA 418 M W F 10:00-
11:50, 1:00-1:50 
and 3:00-3:50 

c.liegh.mcinnis@jsums.edu 

McDavitt, Laura 979-3329 Rose 
McCoy 118 

M F 8:00-9:00 & 
2:00-5:00 

laura.k.mcdavitt@jsums.edu 

Miller, Laura 979-1129 CLA 402 W 2:00-3:30 
T Th 8:00-10:00 & 

3:00-4:00 
F 10:00-1:30 

laura.l.miller@jsums.edu 

Phillips, Brian M. 979-2866 CLA 451 M 12:00-2:00 & 
3:00-9:00 

T Th 3:00-5:00 
W F 12:00-2:00 & 

3:00-5:00 

brian.m.phillips@jsums.edu 

Pitts, Kathy 979-3329 CLA 426 T Th 10:00-12:00 
M W F 1:30-3:30 

kathy.r.pitts@jsums.edu 

Ravick, Nettie   M W F 12:00-
12:50 

T Th 10:00-12:30 

nettie.s.ravick@jsums.edu 

Ricketts, Maria 979-1480 CLA 447 M W F 11:00-
12:00 & 
2:00-4:00 

maria.a.ricketts@jsums.edu 

Robinson, Angela 979-5861 CLA 414 M W 8:00-10:00 & 
12:00-1:00 

F 8:00-10:00 

angela.l.robinson@jsums.edu 

Robinson, Johnnie 979-5866 CLA 415 M W 10:00-2:00 
T Th 10:00-12:00 

johnnie.b.robinson@jsums.edu 

Salins, Sheila 979-0377 CLA 450 MWF 2:00-4:00 
TR 12:00-1:30 pm 

sheila.s.salins@jsums.edu 

Sledge, Lawrence 979-1478 CLA 413 M W F 3:00-5:00 
T TH 4:00-5:00 

lawrence.c.sledge@jsums.edu 

Smith, Shanna 979-5870 CLA 416 M 10:00-2:00 
T 10:00-12:00 & 

3:00-4:00 
Th 10:00-12:00 & 

3:00-4:00 

shanna.l.smith@jsums.edu 

Smith-Spears, 
Rashell 

979-5859 CLA 432 M-F 8:00-3:00 Rashell.smith-spears@jsums.edu 

Stanley, Patricia 979-5865 CLA 408 M W 9:00-11:50 & 
1:00-2:00 

F 9:00-11:50 

patricia.a.stanley@jsums.edu 

Tchakoua, 
Clauditte 

979-5867 CLA 446 M W F 11:00-1:00 
Th 2: 00-5:00 

clauditte.tchakounte_tchakoua@jsums.edu 



 


